®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2025
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

	 D	=	Coilcraft CP-SA-10001 Group A (SLDC Option B)
*�AE514PYA and CP-T0730 are drop-in replacements.
For additional screening options, use part number CP-T0730-xxxMSx
and specify screening code:
CP-T0730-822MSZ
	 1	=	 EEE-INST-002 (Family 1) Level 1
	 2	 =	EEE-INST-002 (Family 1) Level 2
	 3	 =	EEE-INST-002 (Family 1) Level 3
	 4	 =	MIL-STD-981 (Family 04) Class B
	 5	 =	MIL-STD-981 (Family 04) Class S
	 F	 =	ESCC3201 (F4 operational life performed at 105°C)
•	 Screening performed to the document’s latest revision.
•	 Custom testing also available.
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF (MHz)4	   Isat5	   Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 min    typ	 (A)	 20°C rise  40°C rise
AE514PYA161MSZ	 0.16	 1.15	 1.26	 126	 158	 60.0	 18.7	 24.4
AE514PYA301MSZ	 0.30	 1.75	 1.92	 81	 101	 41.0	 15.8	 20.7
AE514PYA601MSZ	 0.60	 3.00	 3.30	 58	 72	 36.0	 13.5	 17.3
AE514PYA102MSZ	 1.0	 4.55	 5.00	 41	 52	 28.0	 12.1	 16.4
AE514PYA152MSZ	 1.5	 7.60	 8.36	 31	 39	 23.5	 8.9	 11.3
AE514PYA222MSZ	 2.2	 13.70	 15.07	 23	 29	 18.0	 7.5	 9.7
AE514PYA272MSZ	 2.7	 15.70	 17.30	 25	 32	 12.8	 6.7	 8.6
AE514PYA332MSZ	 3.3	 19.50	 21.45	 20	 25	 12.3	 6.0	 7.5
AE514PYA472MSZ	 4.7	 25.20	 27.72	 17	 21	 12.0	 5.2	 6.8
AE514PYA562MSZ	 5.6	 30.25	 33.30	 14	 17	 11.5	 4.0	 5.5
AE514PYA682MSZ	 6.8	 45.00	 51.75	 12	 15	 8.7	 3.3	 5.1
AE514PYA822MSZ	 8.2	 53.00	 60.95	 10	 13	 8.4	 2.2	 4.4
Outgassing Compliant Power Inductors AE514PYA
7030 POWER INDUCTORS
Core material  Composite
Terminations  Tin-lead (63/37) over copper.